MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK
(Established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975)
‘A’ Grade University accredited by NAAC

No.AC-V/Fee/16/

Datedi o
To
The Principals,
all the SFS colleges,
affiliated to M.D.University, Rohtak.
Subject: Fee Structure.
SirlMadam

The Director higher Education, Haryana has intimated vide its Memo No

18/588-2016 UNP(3) dated 20.05.2016 that the proposal on revision of fee structure is under

consideration of the Gowt. and till any decision is taken.the present fee structure available in
the University will exist.

Therefore, the fee structure already intimated vide this office letter no.4132-68

dated 03.03.16 applicable in SFS colleges for the session 2015-16 only will now be

applicable in all the SFS colleges affiliated to this university till the fee is decided by the State

Government. A copy of said fee structure is again enclosed for taking further necessary
action.

DA:As above .
A —
Incharge (Academic)
Endst.No. AC-V/Fee/1e/ <154/ -( € Dated:/ o - 4 - 2 I/

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and
necessary action:-
1. The Director General Higher Education, Shiksha Sadan Sector-5 Panchkula
2. The Finance Officer. M D. University, Rohtak.
\ 37 The Director, University Computer Center M.D. University, Rohtak
4. The Assistant Registrar (R&S) M.D. University, Rohtak
S. The Assistant Registrar (Colleges) M.D. University, Rohtak

19/
/

I

Incharge (Academr’c:)



MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No XXV of 1975)
‘A’ Grade University Accredited by NAAC

No.AC-V/16/Fee WA
Dated: = .3. 9 sl

To

The Director General Higher Education, :
Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, _ .
Panchkula

Sub:  Fee Structuie
Sir

This iswith reference to your letter No.3/18-2015 Sch. (2) dated 29.07.2015 on the

subject cited above.

It is to inform you that the Executive Council vide Resolution No. 22 in its meeting
held on 12.8.2014 has approved the fee structure for Non-Govt. aided Colleges and self
financing degree colleges affiliated with this University to be applicable w.e.f. the session
2015-16. However, later the matter of rationalizing of fee in Universities and Colleges in
Haryana was referred to the State Government and a Committee under the Chairmanship of
the Vice-Chancellor, Ch.Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani was constituted. The Committee has
already submitted its recommendations to the State Government.

The matter has been cdnsidered by the Vice-Chancellor, who has ordered that the fee
structure already approved bythe Executive Council vide resolution referred to above may be
applicable in respect of Self Financing Scheme Colleges/Courses affiliated with this
University for the session 2015-16 only to avoid problem to the students in claiming
scholarships. A copy of the féé structure is enclosed. There is, however, no change in fee in
respect of Non-Govt, aided Colleges.

DA: As above. 4 Yours {githfully
- i

9 \k

st ‘L;eputy Regisﬂm( cademic)
13 ' ( (’l ;qj‘}_l]'é{[i("l(;'l‘{{]\]{
o wsimnier WX K MO 7 Y
Endst.No. AC-V/2016/ V27 ° '76_” Dated: “= -2, | (ﬁ

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:
l. All SFS Degree Colleges affiliated with this University
The Finance Officer, M.D.University, Rohtak
The Dy.Registrar (R&S), M.D.University, Rohtak

J Deputy Registi um‘)ﬂlhnw
( /(j'r)l{l GISTRAR
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FEE STRUCTURE — OF

HES iAD | ()r'(‘nARGb

Tuition fee

TDC Part-1,11, 111 - Pass
Course
Hons. Courses
Master of Arts

“M.Sc./W.Com

I add]llon {0 above the folluwm

be charged as indicated against ea

f ;

Astronom

-

Zoology

'Tiﬁzﬁ_f,pi
Rs.35/- p.m.

NON-GOVT

EX[STFNG

Rs.25/- pn P

ch subject:

Rs 8-

g aciditmnal funds

ARTS/SCIENCE/COMMERCE
AFFILIATED WITH M.D.UNIVERSITY, RQUTAK

Amended w.e.

Rs.50/- p.in.

| Rs.60/- p.m.

| Rs.100/- p.m.

e SRR S

C |]cmlblli ﬁ_t—: Rs 10/~ . | Rs. .50
hysics wedl_ |Re7S5-
Botan I Rs.8/- o Rs.75/-
I’Smﬂ _|Rs 8/- o Rs.25/-
Geography s Relfs = . ... . . Rs.25/-
Defence Studies RN Rs,8) S aar Rs.25-
' Musm __ﬁ,";'r_&%ﬁ/— o Rs.25/-
Dance ‘| 'Rs:8/- o Rs.25/-
‘Home Science - | Rs. 10/ " | Rs.25/-
Fine Arts | Rs8/ Rs.25/-

Geolo - - ' | Rs.25/

‘Commerce B Rs.6/- ; | Rs.25/-

Electronics |- Ty | Rs.75/-
Statistics ] Rs.20/-
“Typing fee 7 Rs.6/- | Rs.6/-

~ Amalgamated dfund Rs.25/- ' : Rs.45/- (UG)

' 1 - n\‘“

[ Rs.50/- p. mﬁ__ -

g Rs.50/- (PG)

COLLEGES |

fl()i'i l()

F T W
pay'ible per month as per subject shall

—

“ANNUALCHARGES . . % ' . o =
Medical fee [ Rs.30/- [ Rs.307-
ﬁﬁﬁ(ﬁ(ﬁ?ﬁﬁr—,f;—ﬁﬁﬁ epei e L =
Tiouse examination/Sessional | Rs$/- e, -
BXd[llll]dllO]] B, B e bt e BT
| Magazinefees Rs.10/- | RsdUE .50
Dilapidation fund | RsJ- e Rg@L

Buildingfund Rs20/- | Rs 70/- -
Development fund atfund Rs.150/- o Rs. 150/~

Vehicle charges | Rsdd/- . dRs Rs.250)-

Water & Electr icity “charges . | Rs.60/- . | Rs.300/-

‘Generator - fund (where the ' Rs. 100/-

generator is provided

R ; |
g




Students Aid fund
Co-operative book shop

“membership wherever operative | - -
Computerfee_______+ | Re.100- o Re230"
| “hdmissionfee __[Rel0- ' o
TCad o Rk
b Refundable security (if not Rs.100/-
i withdrawn or adjusted by the
* student within a year from the
I, date they leave the College shall .
Gapse) RS P S
Career Counselling & ' = &
Placement fee. b I -

L UNIVERSITY CHARGES -
l Registration Fee Rs.300/-

R — =

i;‘ ports Regisi'a—li)ﬁ ee

R Fund

| “Vouth welfare fee I Rs.60/-(Rs. 40/- shall be
| ‘ deposited in D.5.W office and
Rs.20/- will remains inthe

Rs.100/-

———————

Rs.70/-

R

"‘ ' B college fund.
Curriculum Charges Rs.50/-
T Rs.60/-(Rs. 30/-t0 be sentto

| . "
i Youth Red Cross fund

the University out of which
Rs. 18/ shall be sent to the
Indian Red cross

| society,(Haryana State) by the
1 University.

ey

I} N.SS. fee s T0/-(Rs.5/-0 be remitted to
' .| the University
“Rs20-

i IHoliday Home fee

i existence the following fees will be charges.
i BBA COURSE T R
Rs.S()@’;yeqﬂy

Security (refundable)

Development charges/ fee

S ——  be remitted to the University)
BCA/M.Sc. Computer Science

Security (refundable) Rs.500/- yearly
Development charges/fee

Rs 12000/~ yearly (Rs.1800/-
to be remitted to the
| o 7 ; __!.Jr)i\fe;'si_ly)_

Rs.8000/- yearly ( Rs 1200/-t0

R_S.‘ZS/'; -

e I

"Rs.5/-

Rs.250/-
s 00
.- RS.zﬂl’:_ 7

1 Rs.500/-

Rs. 100/~

Rs.300/-
Rs.100/- (continuation fec)

. Tl::jﬁfw((lls.ﬁl)/- to be remitted

to the University).

T Rs70/-(Rs.35/-Lo be remitied

to the University)
Rs.60/-(Rs. 40/- shall be
deposited in D.S.W office and
Rs.20/- will remains inthe
college fund,

Rs.50/-

Rs.60/-(Rs. 30/-to be sent 1o
the University out of which
Rs.18/- shall be sent 1o the
Indian Red cross
society,(Haryana State) by the
University.

_T{S—.RT-(R.—Q.KS/-;IG be remitted t )
the University

| Rs.20/-

:  FEE STRUCTURE FOR BBA/BCA (3 YEAR DEGREE COURSE)
| In addition to the existing fee and funds prescribed for other TDC 1, 11, I} course already in

[Ty
No change

Rs. 1000/~ yearly
No change

2 i l\\,\\



SELEF FINANCING COURSES:

MA/M.Se./M.Com
Sell Financing fee

l)L‘\’t‘|lli‘)7m(‘nl fee

T{unﬂh/u(ﬁ?l "f\*l.HLA) and |
Rs.1000/- (for MA/M.Com) |
per month per student, in |

addition to the existing fee and
funds

Rs. 1000/- per annum (Rs.250/-

to be remitted to the
e FER y | University). -
BABSC/B.Com -
Sell Financing fee ! Rs. 1000/~ (for B.Sc.) and
Rs.500/- (for B.A/B.Com) per
month per student, in addition
I N s to the existing fee and funds
Development fee ' Rs.1000/- per annum (Rs.250/-
) to be remitted to the
I T oa University). S
~All other courses - - - 7 o
Sell Financing fee Rs.250/- per month wherever
applicable in addition 1o
existing fee and funds per
student, in addition to the
e - existing fee and funds
Computers Rs.250/- per month
Security( refundable) Rs.1000/- one time
Development fee Rs.12000/-  per  annum
(Rs.2000/- to be remitted to
. - - the University).
’f%’; . 5l




